ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage:100-347Vac,50/60Hz
Input Current: 100mA max
Input Power: 7W max
Output Power: 8W
Output Voltage: 20-56Vdc; 20-300Vdc
Recharge Time: 24 Hours
Discharge Time: 90 minutes

4.96"126mm
4.96"126mm
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
BLD-YMR08H-300 100-347V AC,
50/60Hz
Input Voltage Output Voltage
20-300Vdc 8W
Output Power Battery Capacity
Li-ion battery
Charging Time
24 Hours
Skinny Film Test Switch:
UL 2464,24AWG,300V,80°C,BLACKMetal Test Switch:
2 In 1 Plastic Test Switch:
OPTIONAL TEST SWITCH
CONSTANT
POWER
EMERGENCY OUTPUT
OPERATION
AC Mode: AC power is present, the LED load from the LED driver is normal power supply, the maximum current of LED Driver does
not exceed 4A or 150W, the emergency driver is charging in a standby mode.
Emergency Mode: When AC power fails, the emergency driver automaticaly switches to emergency mode, operating the LEDs for
a minimum of 90 minutes. When AC power is restored, the emergency driver switches the system back to the normal mode and
restores to the battery charging state.
This unit contains a control/monitor circuit that if enabled automatically performs a 30-second discharge test once a month and a full
90-minute discharge test once a year. During routine testing, the self-testing emergency driver simulates an AC power failure causing
the unit to automatically switch to emergency mode. The unit will monitor the operation of the LED load, battery voltage, and emergency
duration. If the emergency system functions properly, then the unit will return to normal mode. Should the unit detect any problems, the
indicator light will flash per failure condition (see Troubleshooting Guide) until the condition has been corrected and the unit passes the
next test.
TEST SWITCH INDICATOR STATUS & TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE
SELF-TEST:
The charge indicator will be lit Solid Red when charging, and will be lit Solid Green when fully charged and in the standby mode. The
indicator will flash Green when self-testing. If a problem is encountered during the test cycle, the indicator will flash Red, according to
the diagnostic codes below:
LED Indicators Status
Solid Green
Solid Red
Both LEDs OFF
Flashing Green
Flashing Red
None
None
None
None
Battery
Battery fully charged/System OK
/
/
/
/
Self-Diagnostic test underway
1. Check input AC mains wiring of
Unswitched Hot,Neutral and Ground.
2.Check light connect.
3.Contact after-sales.
In EM mode or emergency
run-time is ended
Battery failure Contact after-sales.
Battery not connected
Hardware issue
/LED load will light up for 5s
LED load will light up for 30s
LED load will light up for 90
minutes
Quick discharge test Press the test button 1 time